
\' l.- 

"''... I ÍI'ALLYE \//\LLE
3C sePtierntrre Y't

DEL (}UASUT.TO
oclubrc d§ 2§22

§;*-,**.¡l'-§ d* §*r §d* § rt¡§e§

'10

11

lo

CD PLEMAR SPORT
PEORO ORVIO PEREZ SANCHEZ
Áiáinrlóno Luls LESEDUARTE FERNANDEZ

AUTOMOVIL CLUB DE ALMERIA
¡OSf Ar'¡fON¡O MNAR SANCHEZ
IVAN UREA GALAN

ESCUDERIA RALLYEROS FOREVER
ALBERTO VALVERDE REUS

ESTEFANIA VILLENA VALLE

AUTOMOVIL CLUB DE CORDOBA 
-_iiÁrnrl LUls cALAN DE LA FUENTE

noCtO sEl-El.l ESPINOSA VARON

CLUB DEL MOTOR CIRCUITO DE JEREZ

ALBERTO GARCIA MATEOS

ALEJANDRO CASTILLEJO GARCIA

VILLAVICIOSA MOTOR SPORT
ANTONIO MADUE?O MU?OZ
ESTRELLA MOLINA CALERO

RALLYEROS FOREVER
FRANCISCO MATA PANZUELA

ANTONIO FERNANDEZ SILES

CO2Ol35PORT
JOSE CABALLERO MU?OZ

ESTRELLN CNAALLERO ROMERO

ESCUDERIA SIERRA MORENA
ANDRES PASTOR PACHECO

ROCIO ROMERO FERNANDEZ

VI LLAV IC IOSA MOTORSPO RT

nñéEr cnenlrL sANCHEz FERNANDEZ

ANABEL POZO GARCIA

ESCUDERIA RALLYEROS FOREVER

JAVIER VAZOUEZ SANCHEZ
RAQUEL RODRIGUEZ GALMO

ESCUDERIA RALLYEROS FOREVER

JOSE BAQUERIZO MOLINA
JESUS ZURITA CANTARERO

ESP
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESPIAND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESPiAND
ESP/EXT

ESP
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP
ESPIAND
ESPiAND

ESP
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/EXT
ESP/EXT

ESP
ESPiAND
ESPiAND

ESPiAND
ESPiAND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

HYUNDAI i2O R5
R5 - 10 / xll - lo / v - 10

Porsche 997
GT-10/xll-201v-2"

PEUGEOT 308 CUP
N2 - 1" / vlll - 10 i lll- 1'

SUZUKI SWIFT SPORT 14 BOOSTER
N3-10/v- 1"lll-10

RENAULT CLIO CUP
N2-20tlv-1"111 -2"

Citroen saxo
A-1'/XVl -10lvll -10

PEUGEOT 206
A-20llll-10/ll-30

MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X

R4-1"/xll -30/v-3'

Skoda Fabia R2
R2 - 10 / vl - 10 llll -20

PEUGEOT 2O6XS
A - 3'/ lll -20 I ll'40

CITROEN C2 GT
A-40/lll-30/ll-5'

CITROEN SAXO VTS 16V

A-50/lll -4"/ll -60

52:48.6

54:43.9

55:35.8

58:15.3

58:53.2

59:45.6

01:00:04.0

0'l:00:14.0
00:10.000

01:00:27.8

01:00:41.4

01:01:12.8
00:30.000

O1:01:21.1

01:55.3
01:55.3

02'.47.2
00:51.9

05:26.7
02:39.5

06:04.6
00:37.9

06:57.0
00152.4

07'.15.4
00:18.4

07:25.4
00:10.0

07:39.2
00:13.8

07'.52.8
00:'l 3.6

08'.24.2
00:31.4

08:32.5
00:08.3

113.68 km/h

'109.69 km/h

107.98 km/h

103.06 kmlh

10'1.95 km/h

100.46 km/h

19

15

14

10

1A 18



.tt

26

30

42

¿v

37

12

22

29

3B

44

35

47

20

13

14

15

16

17

'18

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

ESCUDERIA SLIKS SEVILLA
CARLOS [/U?OZ ORTEGA
ANGEL MANZANO DE LOS SANTOS

VILLAVICIOSA MOTOR SPORT
ROBERTO CHICO CARRETERO
EULALIO CANTERO LOPEZ

ESCUDERIA SIERRA MORENA
JUAN JESUS COCA MORENO
LUISA MARIA BENITEZ MORENO

ESCUDERIA RALLYEROS FOREVER
DAVID SERVAN RAMIREZ
MARIA DEL CARMEN MOLINA CABRERA

VILLAVICIOSA MOTOR SPORT
RAFA MADUE?O MU?OZ
CARMEN ALCANTARA JUAREZ

CD VILLAVICIOSA MOTORSPORT
ANTONIO ARRIBAS CABRERA
FRANCISCO JAVIER GALLARDO LARENAS

CDA GRANADINO COMPEf ICION

CRISTINA CALERO MORALES
ELENA CALERO MORALES

CD ESCUDERIA ESALTO ALTO GUADIATO

PACO ORTIZ RODRIGUEZ
DAVID JEREMIAS FUENTES

rscuoeRil collvENAR RACING
SERGIO ALBA ATENCIA
JOSE ANTONIO JIMENEZ JIMENEZ

AUTOMOVIL CLUB DE CORDOBA
JUAN M MELENDEZ-VALDES MU?OZ
FRANCISCO J PEDRERO ORTEGA

CD ESCUDERIA ESALTO ALTO GUADIAIO
I\¡ANUEL JIMENEZ GARCIA
J IGNACIO LOPEZ SANCHEZ

CD GERMAN LEAL
FRANCISCO JAVIER RUIZ LOPEZ
AITOR CRUZ LOPEZ

ESCUDERIA SIERRA MORENA
JOSE CARLOS MARTIN BAJO

JOSE MANUEL RUBIO ARROYO

ESCUDERIA SIERRA MORENA
JOSE ANTONIO MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ
BLAS RUBTO SANCHEZ

ESCUDERIA MONTORO
FRANCISCO JAVIER SAEZ GARCIA
PEDRO LUIS RAMON FERNANDEZ

CDE OJEDA SPORT
JUAN CARLOS NEVADO SERRANO
MINERVA NEVADO ALCALDE

ESCUDERIA SIERRA MORENA
VICTOR MANUEL OLMO ESTEO
FRANCISCO RUIZ ALCAIDE

ESCUDERIA RALLYEROS FOREVER
JOSE CARLOS PEREZ GARCIA
DAVID GUTIERREZ MADRID

MCV MOTOR SPORT
ALEJANDRO VIGO PAZ
JULIO GARCIA CARUNCHO

ESP
ESP/AND
ESPiAND

ESP
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESPiAND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESPiAND
ESP/AND

ESPiAND
ESP/AND
ESPiAND

ESP/AND
ESPiAND
ESP/AND

ESP
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESPIAND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESPIAND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESPiAND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/CAB
ESP/EXT
ESP/EXT

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESPIAND
ESP/AND

ESP/ESP
ESP/AST
ESP/AST

MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X
R4-2"lxll-40 1v-40

Peugeot 206xs
A-60i xvl -20 lvll-20

AUDI A1 TFSI
N3 T - 1' lv -20 lll -70

PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE
F-2-10txvl-30/vll -30

CITROEN SAXO VTS
F-2 - 20 lxvl - 40 / vll - 40

PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE
A-70lxvl -50lvll -5"

Renault Clio RallY5
N2-30iv-30/ll-80

CITROEN SAXO
F-2 - 30 txvl - 60 / vll - 60

SKODA FABIA
N5-l'/xll-5'/V-5"

SUZUKI SWIFT SPORT I4 BOOSTER
N3-20iv-40/ll -90

SEAT lbiza Cupra 18 T
A TURBO - ',1'l Vlll - 20 I lll - 30

RENAULT CLIO
N2-4"llv-20lll-100

PEUGEOT 206 RC
F-2 - 40 lxvll - lo / vll - 7"

RENAULT CLIO 16V
N-10/lv-30/ll-11"

Peugeot 106 RallY 16 K¡t Car
A-8'/lll -50Ill-12'

PEUGEOT 206 GTI
A-90/vl -2'llll-4"

PEUGEOT 106 XSI
A-100/l-10/l-10

PEUGEOT 306
A-1lo/vll -10/lll -5'

PEUGEOT 106
A - 12'l XVI - 7" / Vll - 8"

01:02:08.4

O1:02:'17.1

01:02:18.9

01:02:36.2

0'l:03:43.1

01:04:02.3

01:04:35.6

0l:04:37.1
00:10.000

01:04i42.6

01:04:54.9

0'l :05:10.6

01:05:27.0

01i05i27.7

01:06:07.0

01:06:56.7

01:07:44.3

0l:07:49.9

01:09:11.4

01 :09:21.1

09:19.8
00:47.3

09:28.5
00:08.7

09:30.3
00:0'1.8

09:47.6
00:17.3

10:54.5
01:06.9

11'.13.7
00:19.2

11:47.0
00:33.3

11:48.5
00:0'1.5

11 :54.0
00:05.5

12:06.3
00:12.3

12|22.0
00:.15.7

12:38.4
00:16.4

12:39.1
00:00.7

13:1 8.4
00:39.3

14:08.1
OO:49.7

14:55.7
00:47.6

15:01 .3
00:05.6

16'.22.8
01:21.5

16:32.5
00:09.7

96.61 kmih

96.3S km/h

96.34 km/h

95.9 km/h

94.22kmlh

93.75 km/h

92.94 km/h

92.91 km/h

92.78 kmih

92.48 km/h

92.11 kmlh

91.73 km/h

91 .71 km/h

90.8 km/h

89.68 km/h

I uu.u.

i1li

!\uu u,
ii\i
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aa

33

34

35

JO

5t

JO

39

40

41

42

CD VILLAVICIOSA MOTORSPORT
23 ANTONIOFERNANDEZGOMEZ

NURIA FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ

CD ESCUDERIA ESALTO ALTO GUADIATO

36 JESUS PERULA PEREZ
DANIEL PERULA PEREZ

CDQUINTANO SPORT
52 FEDERICO JIMENEZ MORENO

GONZALO TORRES HERRAIZ

ESCUDERIA RALLYEROS FOREVER
41 ANTONIO MIGUEL DIAZ LEIVA

ANTONIO MATINEZ MORA

ESCUDERIA RALLYEROS FOREVER

51 ANTONIO DORADO RUESGA
IVAN PELAEZ AGUILERA

ESCUDERIA SIERRA MORENA
53 FERNANDO MOLERO CARMONA

DANIEL FRAILE MORENO

RALLYEROS FOREVER
4A MARCOS ANTONIO GIMENEZ LEDESMA'- 

Ábnrnrun HERNANDEz HoRMIGA

ESCUDERIA SIERRA MORENA
50 JOSE ANTONIO SANCHEZ ILLESCAS

ANTONIO CALERO ROMERO

ESCUDERIA RALLYEROS FOREVER

17 RAFAEL ZURERA RIVAS
DAVID SERVAN MOLINA

CD ESCUDERIA ESALTO ALTO GUADIATO

49 SR VICTOR CABALLERO GALAN
JOSE ANGEL GALAN GARCIA

ESGUDERIA SIERRA MORENA
54 SR JOSE CARLOS TIRADO GARCIA

JORGE TIRADO GARCIA

ESP/AND
ESP/EXT
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESPIAND
ESP/AND
ESPIAND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP
ESPiAND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESPIAND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

PEUGEOT 207 RC
A TURBO - 2' lvlll - 30 / lll - 6'

C¡TROEN C2 GT
F-2-50 lxvl -80/vll-90

PEUGEOT 205 GTI
A-130/Vll -20 llll-70

Peugeot 208 Pure tech
N3 - 30 / v - 50 / ll - 130

Renault SuPer5 Gt Turbo
A-140/Vl -30/lll -80

ROVER MINI COOPER
A-150i1-2011-2'

SUZUKI SWIFT
N-20/vl -40 lll-140

CITROEN SAXO VTS 8V
A-160/xvl-9"/Vll-100

CITROEN C2
F-2 - 6'/ XVI - 100 / vll- 11"

CITROEN SAXO VfS
N-30/ll-10/l-3'

PEUGEOÍ 106 RALLY
A-17011-30/l-40

01 :10:02.8
00:30.000

01 :'10:04.8

01:10:49.2

01:10:56.4
00:30.000

01;12:52.7

01:14:15.5

01:19:20.5

01:19:38.2

01:23:09.9

01 :36:13.5
03:00.000

01:47:.20'9
04:00.000

17:14.2
OO:41.7

17:16.2
00:02.0

18:00.6
00:44.4

18:07.8
0007.2

20:04.1
01:56.3

21:26.9
O1:22.8

26:31.9
05:05.0

26:49.6
00'.17.7

30:21.3
03:31.7

43'.24.9
13:03.6

54:32.3
11'O7.4

85"71 km/h

85.67 km/h

84.77 krn/h

84.63 km/h

82.38 km/h

80.85 km/h

75.67 km/h

75.39 km/h

72.19kmlh

62.39 km/h

55.93 km/h

l3

24

25

n7

AUTOMOVIL CLUB DE CORDOBA
RAFAEL I\4ARTINEZ SACO
MANUEL ANGEL CALDERON LOPEZ

VILLAVICIOSA MOTORSPORT
JORGE MANUEL ALCALDE MOYANO

JOSE MIGUEL GONZALEZ LOPEZ

CDESCUDERIA ESALTO ALTO GUADIATO

ADOLFO DE LA FUENTE JURADO
RAFAEL DE LA FUENTE JURADO

ESCUDERIA MONTORO
PEDRO GARCIA NAVARRO
INMACULADA CESPEDOSA GARCIA

ESCUDERIA SIERRA MORENA
FRANCISCO CARLOS RICO GARCIA
TOMAS SILVA RODRIGUEZ

ESCUDERIA VALLE DEL ANDARAX
ADRIAN LOPEZ MARTINEZ
CARMEN MARIA PEREZ PONCE

ESP
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP
ESP/EXT
ESP/EXT

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESPiAND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESPIAND
ESP/AND

Hyundai I 30 N
N3^/lll/lll

SUBARU IMPREZA
SHF/SHF/SHF

Seat lbiza
F-2IXVUVII

MINI COOPER S
F-2lXVl/Vll

Renault Clio sPort
N/rv/[

Renault Cllo Sport
N/lv/llr

TC7 BELMEZ

TC1 ESPIEL

TC3 ESPIEL

TC7 BELMEZ

TC7 BELMEZ

TC7 BELMEZ

AVERIA MECANICA

AVERIA MECANICA

AVERIA MECANICA

AVERIA MECANICA

AVERIA IVECANICA

,fl
ti
rlt\i
1i

l\ I'
I
I

I

28

AVERIA MECANICA



45

46

ESCUDERIA SIERRA MORENA
EMILIO FERNANDEZ HERRUZO
Júnu cnnlos cARCIA RoDRlcuEZ

CD ESCUDERIA ESALTO ALTO GUADIATO

JESUS RODRIGUEZ TAMARAL
¡,,lnat¡, ¡ESUS TRENAS BONILLO

ESCUDERIA CLASICOS ALCALA
¡OSE I-OREUZO ESQUINAS BA?OS

VICTOR MANUEL BENITEZ FERRER

CO2Ol3SPORT
8 JOSE CABALLERO MU?OZ- 

ESTRELLACABALLEROROMERO

ESCUDERIA RALLYEROS FOREVER
JAVIER VAZOUEZ SANCHEZ
RAQUEL RODRIGUEZ GALAZO

CD VILLAVICIOSA MOTORSPORT
ANTONIO FERNANDEZ GOMEZ
ñuRtR rrRunNDEz FERNANDEz

CD VILLAVICIOSA MOTORSPORT
ANTONIO FERNANDEZ GOMEZ
NURIA FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ

CDESCUDERIA ESALTO ALTO GUADIATO

ADOLFO DE LA FUENTE JURADO
RAFAEL DE LA FUENTE JURADO

) ALTO GUADIATOCDESCUDERIA ESALTC

z¿ Áoolro DE LA FUENTE JURADo-. 
N,qTNTL DE LA FUENTE JURADO

ESCUDERIA SIERRA MORENA
?J FMILIO FERNANDEZ HERRUZO

iunx cnRros GARCIA RoDRIGUEZ

ESCUDERIA MLLYEROS FOREVER

a¿ órEco cARCIA-IBARRoLA ESCoBAR"- óÁÑeLéÁCClnjsnnnolA PASToR DANIEL

CD ESCUDERIA ESALTO ALTO GUADIATO

37 PACO ORTIZ RODRIGUEZ
DAVID JEREMIAS FUENTES

ESCUDERIA RALLYEROS FOREVER

41 ANTONIO MIGUEL DIAZ LEIVA

ANTONIO MATINEZ MORA

CD ESCUDERIA ESALTO ALTO GUADIATO

45 JESUSRODRIGUEZTAMARAL_ 
I\,,IARIA JESUS TRENAS BONILLO

CD ESCUDERIA ESALTO ALTO GUADIATO

JESUS RODRIGUEZ TAMAML
MARIA JESUS TRENAS BONILLO

CD ESCUDERIA ESALTO ALTO GUADIATO

VICTOR CABALLERO GALAN
JOSE ANGEL GALAN GARCIA

CD ESCUDERIA ESALTO ALTO GUADIATO

VICTOR CABALLERO GALAN

JOSE ANGEL GALAN GARCIA

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

Citroen Saxo Vts
NA//ll

Fiat PUNTO HGT
N/lv/ll

FIAT PUNTO HGT
N/rv/il

TC7 BELMEZ

TC7 BELMEZ

TC7 BELMEZ

AVERIA MECANICA

AVERIA MECANICA

AVERIA [.4ECANICA

14

23

24

ESP/AND
ESPiAND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/EXT
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/EXT
ESP/AND

ESPiAND
ESPiAND
ESP/AND

ESPIAND
ESPIAND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESPiAND

ESPIAND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESPiAND

ESPIAND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESPiAND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

MIÍSUBISHI LANCER EVO X
R4/Xll^/

CITROEN C2 GT
AJllyll

PEUGEOT 207 RC
A TURBOA/IIUIII

PEUGEOT 207 RC
A TURBOA/lll/lll

Seat lbiza
F-2lXVIA/ll

Seat lbiza
F-2lXVIA/ll

Citroen Saxo Vts
NA//ll

Citroen Saxo VTS 16V
tullull

CITROEN SAXO
F-2lXVIA/ll

Peugeot 208 Pure tech
N3A//ll

Fiat Punto HGT
N/lv/ll

Fiat Punto HGT
N/lv/ll

CITROEN SAXO VTS
N/ll/l

CITROEN SAXO VTS
N/IUI

2D

cH2

cH 0c

TC1

fc2

tc2

lc7

SALIDA TC

CH OC

TC3

TC3

lc2

MANGA

MANGA

MANGA

MANGA

MANGA

MANGA

MANGA

MANGA

MANGA

MANGA

MANGA

MANGA

MANGA

MANGA

I MIN RETRASO

3 MIN RETRASO

2 MIN RETRASO

1 MIN RETRASO

SUPER RALLYE

SUPER RALLYE

SUPER RALLYE

SUPER RALLYE

FALSA SALIDA

3 MIN RETRASO

SUPER RALLYE

SUPER RALLYE

SUPER RALLYE

SUPER RALLYE

00:1 0.000

00:30.000

00:20.000

00:10.000

01:00.000

01:00"000

0l:00.000

02:00.000

45

49

49



CD ESCUDERIA ESALTO ALTO GUADIATO
VICTOR CABALLERO GALAN
JOSE ANGEL GALAN GARCTA

ESCUDERIA SIERRA MORENA
JÓSE]CARLO§TiRADO.GARCIA:: ' ' '' ''' '

JORGE TIRADO GARCIA

ESCUDERIA SIERRA MORENA
JOSE CARLOS TIRADO GARCIA
JORGE TIRADO GARCIA

ESCUDERIA SIERRA MORENA
JOSE ÓARLOS TIRADO GARCIA
JORGE TIRADO GARCIA

ESCUDERIA SIERRA MORENA
JOSE CARLOS TIRADO GARCIA
JORGE TIRADO GARCIA

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP¿AND.
ESPiAND'
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

ESP/AND
ESP/AND
ESP/AND

En Espiel, a las 22:10 h de

El Director de Carrera: D'

tc4

Ie3,

TC1

rc2

tc4

Octubre de 2022

Romero / DC-072-AN

CITROEN SAXO VTS
N/il/t

PEUGEOT 106 RALLY

PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
tul/l

PEUGEOT '1O6.,RAILY

A/r/l

MANGA

MANGA

MANGA

MANGA

MANGA

SUPER RALLYE

SUPER.RALLYE

SUPER RALLYE

SUPER MLLYE

SUPER RALLYE

01:00.000

',01.:00.0O0

01:00.000

,'0f 100.000

01:00.000

54

PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
Nlll


